R
s

AVSO312 ALABAMA JUDICIAL DATA CENT]
SHELBY COUNTY
CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT

Cv 2017 000445.00
LARA M ALVIS

CIRCUIT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY

TN TH]

]

HUNTER HAMMICK VS JOHN M VINSANT ET AL

PLAINTIFEF S ATTORNEY:

HUBBARD DAVID LEBEE
S30 REACON PKWY W STE 705
BIRMINGHAM AL, 35209

]
oy
7]

EBY

I, MARY H. HARRIS , CLERK OF THE ABOVE NAMED COURT HI

[
O

CERTIFY THAT ON 09/11/2018 PLAINTIEFEE, HAMMICK HUNTER RECOVER.

(]

OF DEFENDANT IN SAID COURT A JUDGMENT WITHOUT WATITVER OF EXEMPTIONS FOR THI

| SUM OF Slez2,613.80 DOLLARS PLUS $338.50 DOLLARS COURT COSTS, AND

THAT THE PLAINTIFEFE'™S ATTORNEY (S) OF RECORD WAS:
HUBBARD DAVID LEE

‘)

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS DATE 092/12/2018

WM@

CLERK:MARY H. HARRIS
| S BOX 1810
COLUMBITANA ATl 25051
(205)669—-3760

MARY . HARRISGEALACOURT . GOV

OPERATOR: STP
PREPARED: 09/12/2018

ENDANT PARTY S ATTORNEY:

J
L]
1]

VINSANT JOHN M
360601 SHOALS COURT

BIRMINGHAM AL  35242-4335 ”m
2018




DOCUMENT 42 S S—
=N ELECTRONICALLY FILED
4y 9/1_1;2@182 17PM

WE 58-CV-201

SHELBY Cdﬁﬁ‘w ALABAMA
MARY HARRIS, CLERK -

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

HAMMICK HUNTER, )
Plaintiff, )
)
V. ) Case No.. CV-2017-000445.00
)
VINSANT JOHN M, )
AMY VINSANT, )
Defendants. )
ORDER

THIS CAUSE, came to be heard August 21, 2018, on Plaintiffs Motion for
Default Judgment. Present and appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff was David L.
Hubbard. Defendants failed to appear. Upon consideration of the arguments from the
Plaintiff's counsel, and pleadings, the Court is of the opinion that the following Order is
due to be entered.

This matter has been pending since September 26, 2017. Defendants failed to
timely file an Answer, failed to appear at the hearing on August 21, 2018, or otherwise
defend against Plaintiffs Complaint. It 1s hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and
DECREED, as follows:

1. The application is GRANTED and default against Defendants is hereby
entered.
2. Judgment is hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants

in the amount of $162,613.80, inclusive of contract damages ($127,950.00), pre-
judgment interest ($7,279.50), attorney fees ($27,045.80), and court costs ($338.50).

3. Concerning the attorney fee award, separate judgment Is entered against

Defendants in favor of Plaintiff's undersigned counsel of record, Hubbard Law Firm, for
the sum of $27,045.80, for which execution may issue as allowed by law.

DONE this 11" day of September, 2018.

/s/ LARA M ALVIS
CIRCUIT JUDGE

20181126000412500 2/2 $18.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
11/26/2018 08:26:30¢ AM FILED/CERT




